construction fences, or tarps( tarpaulins) of any kind shall not be permitted.

4. Maximum of two( 2) fenced gardens shall be allowable per residential property.

5. Each fence shall enclose or surround an active or operative garden area with live plantings, no

greater than one hundred forty- four square feet( 144 sq. ft.).

6. Fencing shall only be located in the rear yard.

7. Minimum of five feet( 5') from property line.

8. No fencing shall be allowed between November 15'

and March I' of each year.

SECTION FOUR:  That all ordinances and resolutions, or parts thereof, in conflict with the